Village of Marengo

Minutes of the regular meeting of the Council of the Village of Marengo held on Tuesday June 24th, 2014 commencing at 7:00 p.m. in the municipal office at Marengo.

Sewer Line Responsibility

71. Jordan Cowie – That we set policy stating that all property owners in the Village of Marengo are responsible for the septic tank located on their property as well as the sanitary sewer service line from the sewer main line into and throughout their property. This includes the portion of the service line under the sidewalk and/or street CARRIED.

This is a certified true copy of the original resolution of the council of the Village of Marengo passed on June 24th, 2014.

Robin Busby, Administrator